
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028262-2021 

Tender

The Supply of ITU Medicines and End of Life Care
Medicines for Covid-19 Preparedness.

Department of Health and Social Care

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028262

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f5d3  

Published 11 November 2021, 4:30pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

13 December 2021 - no time specified

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department of Health and Social Care

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Contact

Simeon Hadebe

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028262-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028262-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028779-2021


Page 2 to 9

DHSC.CovidMeds@dhsc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?Sear
chType=Projects&uid=a074J00000H8CLtQAN&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&
page=1&filters=&County=

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?Sear
chType=Projects&uid=a074J00000H8CLtQAN&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&
page=1&filters=&County=

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

mailto:DHSC.CovidMeds@dhsc.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a074J00000H8CLtQAN&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a074J00000H8CLtQAN&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a074J00000H8CLtQAN&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a074J00000H8CLtQAN&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a074J00000H8CLtQAN&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a074J00000H8CLtQAN&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=


Page 3 to 9

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?Sear
chType=Projects&uid=a074J00000H8CLtQAN&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&
page=1&filters=&County=

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a074J00000H8CLtQAN&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a074J00000H8CLtQAN&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a074J00000H8CLtQAN&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=


Page 4 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply of ITU Medicines and End of Life Care Medicines for Covid-19 Preparedness.

Reference number

CM / EMI / 21/ 41794

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Invitation to offer for the supply of ITU Medicines and End of Life Care Medicines for Covid-19
preparedness.The Authority seeks to top up the Stockpile holdings of Midazolam
50mg/10ml vial (EOL) and Noradrenaline 8mg/8ml for infs Amp (ITU) medicines in
preparations for further waves of Covid 19 in Winter 2021/ Spring 2022.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £156,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 5 to 9

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority seeks to top up the Stockpile holdings of Midazolam 50mg/10ml vial (EOL)
and Noradrenaline 8mg/8ml for infs Amp (ITU) medicines in preparations for further waves
of Covid 19 in Winter 2021/ Spring 2022.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £156,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

3 January 2022

End date

2 January 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

10 December 2021

Local time

1:00pm

Changed to:

Date

13 December 2021

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028779-2021


Page 7 to 9

Tender must be valid until: 31 July 2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

13 December 2021

Local time

1:00pm



Page 8 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

The Contracting Authority intends to use the Department of Health & Social Care Atamis
eTendering system to manage the tender. Information relating to the tender is available
within Atamis. Select this link to access the Atamis system: https://health-
family.force.com/s/Welcome Select 'Opportunities' and then select the Supportive
Medicines - further additional products for ITU and EOL. A document that sets out the
process can be selected from the Opportunity at the 'View Documents' area. If you wish to
register an interest, if you have not done so already, register your organisation as a supplier
from here: https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome. Once registered, press the 'Register
Interest' to log in and register your interest. Once you have registered your interest, you may
submit clarification requests. Correspondence must be through Atamis.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals


Page 9 to 9

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T07:49:32+0100
	TCPDF




